KOLAR Document ID: 1385547

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

March 2010
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION All bianke st b Bilod

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License # 34170 APINo.15- 15-003-23810-00-00

Name: Sirius Energy Corp. If pre 1967, supply original completion date:

Address 1: 926 COUNTRY PL, SOUTH Spot Description:

Address 2: NiEﬂE SiEsiw Sec. £ Twp. A S. R 20 @ East D West
city: (ABILENE State: TX Zip: 79606 . 7032 29726— Feetfrom | | North/ (0] south Line of Section

v H K Feet from @ East / D West Line of Section
Contact Person: ernon Femrec

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785 ) 4331670 [ INe [ Jnw [O]se | |sw
Anderson

WEST VAN WINKLE well# E-15

County:

Lease Name:

Check One: @ Oil Well D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 7 Set at: 20 Cemented with: S Sacks
Production Casing Size: 2.8750 Set at: 849 Cemented with: _ 95 Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:

Elevation: 1047 (OleL/[Jke) Tp. 849 PBTD: Anhydrite Depth:

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: @ Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~

(Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

Run 3/4 inch pipe approx. 849 feet and fill 2 inch pipe with approx. 20 sacks.
Run 1 inch pipe to bottom and fill backside to surface with approx. 100 sacks.

Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Vernon Hemreck
Address: 914 S Vine City: Garnett State: KS Zip: 66032 t_

Phone: ( 785 ) 4331760

Plugging Contractor License #: 99998 name: COMPANY TOOLS
Address 1: Address 2:
City: state: KS  zip: .
Phone: ( ) =
02/28/2018

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

KOLAR Document ID: 1385547

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 34170

Well Location:

Name: Sirius Energy Corp. NE SE SE SW 4,13 wp.2l s R 20 [O)East[ ] West

Address 1: 526 COUNTRY PL, SOUTH County:  Anderson

Address 2: Lease Name: WEST VAN WINKLE Well #: E-15

City: ABILENE State: TX_ Zip: 79606 7032 If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: Yernon Hemreck the lease below:

Phone: (785 (4331760 Fax: ( )

Email Address: _ KtS@mail.dk

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Charles L. Foltz When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
~ 26994 NE 1700 Road sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface

Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2: county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

City: Garnett State: KS Zip: 66032 +

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



Operator:

Fuwnt BT WK TYPLY 3_, ) z 310E GME
I3-2)-20E 003-238100000 {? °m D)V
s BYATE COMPORATION COMMIIBION OF KANIAS | arl 0. 15-
VIl & SAY CUNILMVATION LIVIZIOa |
WeLL COmeLETTUM Hus | County Anderson U
ALO-1 well MIXTOWY | XX £
BEICRIPTION OF WLl AMU LEASE | NE . SE - SE .SW Sec. 13 Tup. 21 Rye. 20 C)
. |
vparater) Lisenee ¢ 4693 | 586 Fool fro-@n (cirgle one) Lina of Zectien
. . |
Nowe ) The Xenia Cbrporatlon | 2805 Foet 'rn@v (circle one) Line of Section
|
Addrose Re. 1, Box 286 | Footeges Celculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
( st. €P. WV or 5¥ (clrcle one)
|
Camnott, Ko 66032.9322 | besss weee TEDIICE it ¢ 20
Sley/itetestip » - t Fleld newe  Bush City Shoestring
rurchassrs_ Llains Liquids Transports | Bartlesville
H. H. Lemo | Produaing Farmation V1
Uperater Cuntaus Peceeny 1o 1. 4 |
N/A N/A
| tlevation: Ground 14 ]
rhene ( 91% 898"6218 | 885‘ 850!
C Tool | Total Depth PUYD
Centractor: Neme: ompany 100.1s | 20
| Asount of Surface Pipe 3ot and Cemantad at Fast
License:s ! XX
None | multiple Staye Comenting Coller Used? Yos N
welisite besloyiet, |
| 1t yeos, show depth set Foot
Unlonﬂ}o’{yp\- of Complation i ™
New Weoll Re-Entry Workover | 11 Alternate 1] completion, cement circulated from
!
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| (Detes must be collscted from the Reserve ¥it)
It Verhever/Re-Entry: old well inte as follows: |
I
I
|
|

Woll Newe:

Comp, Oate ____ _ ___ 0ld Yotal Depth

Ot ————

thloride content SISEOOKXK ppm Fluld velums 100 bals
Dewatering method uaed Fwaporatlon

Location of fluld disposal {f haylaed offsite:

|
|
‘ |
Deepening Re-perf, Conv, to Inj/35w0 | : .
Pluy Back PuTY | Operstor Neme Not Appllcab’e
Comaingled Dacket Ne. |
Dual Completion Dochet Ho. | Lesse Neme License Moo
Other (3w0 or tn)7) Docket ko. |
Quarter  Sec. Twp. I Rnyg. E/v
4/21/95 4/28/95 6/21/95 | v
Jpud Letw Dates Heached YO Compleation Let. | Cuunty Dovket No,
!
~ : ~=
| IRSTRUCTIONS,

An ariginal and two coples of this farm shatll
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174 menths 1f requested In writing and
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submitted with the
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ALL CEMLNYTHG TICLETS |
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g”»ﬂ/‘(LmW/\dS /CICN)/

dignature ;X,'//'/ { /"‘"'{// '\" 2 T - D cKnC.C. OFFICE USE ONLY |
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|
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: : inkl *‘15-1
Uperater Mame. ‘j-Tfhe Xenia Corporation Lesse Neme Vaniinkle . Well @ Z
N TX Anderson
: Eant County
dok, 13 Twp. 21 Ryge. 20 ™M
i Weet

INSYAUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all dritll stem tests glving
interval tested, time tool open und clused, ftlowing and shut-1n pressures, whether shut-i{n pressure reached stetic level,
hydrestatic pressures, buttom hole teapsrature, tiuld recuvery, and tlow rates {1t gas tu surface during teet, Attach «atrs sheet
{1 mure space {9 newded. Attach copy of loy.

' — e
™ | mM
oritl Stem Testa Taken — You 8 No ] E Log Fermation (Tep), Depth snd Detume e Jemply
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™ E ! Nome Tep Dotum
samplos Sent to Geelogical Survey et Yoo Ne |
) [
Cures Teken )g Yoo = weo | :
b o4 . I Bartlesville 794' - 802'
slovtric Log Run Yes = Mo |
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|
Clas ALL E.Loge Hunt GAMMA RAY/NEUTROM :
|
{
|
!
¥ t
1 CASING ARCURD = b !
! i Now Veed |
| Repert all strings set-ceniuatar, surfecs, intersediete, preductien, eta. |
} Y T T T Y T T {
[Purpuse of ¥iring | 8lae nole | slae Caning | Vaight | setsing | Yype of | # Sackn [Type and Perqent!
I . I obritled | got (In O.0,) | Lhe./Ft. | bepth | Coment | Used | Adutclven: |
I f Y Y T f t f \
| Surface Csg. ! 11" e L 204 L 20" 'Portland | 5 | None !
i T T T T T L4 L \
i Prod. Csg. L 5 7/8" ! 27/8" l 6. 54 | 849" | Portland (95 | None !
I t T Y T T ¥ f {
! i | | I | | ! {
4 . L L i i} : ) :
AUCITIONAL CENLNTING/SQULLIE KRECOKOD
{ T T T Y Al
| Purpone | Depth | ! i ;
j | Top Botiom| TYype of Cement | #Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
| Parforate r T T } i
| Protect Casing | | i | !
| Pluy Bagk TV f t T T i
| Pluy 01t Qune | | ] |
{ T Y ™
| | PLUFORATION RLCUKD - Hridge Plugs Set/Type | Acid, fracture, Shat, Ceeent lqueedv HRecord
| Shots Par Feat | $pecify rcutaye of Lach Intervel Perfurated L (Amount and Kind of Matariael Ysed) Depth |
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T T T 1
I l ! | |
1 ; :
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{ ! ! I |
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| | ! !
| 1 i
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] T T T |
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| Per 24 hours { | | |
| — L - I k]
ylaposition of Gaws NLTHGO OF CLewtLETION Production Intervel
™ m mM
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Tpen Hole E(P-rf. — Dually Coup. ' Commingled 788-798
{1¢ vented, submit ACL-18.)

{3 t]

Other (Specify)




XENTA CORPORATION () Fz' (3, Pdlz\[—

Operutor The Xenia Corporation Address Garnett, Ks
Lease West VanWinkle Well No. E-15
Location Sec. !3, Twp. 21, Rge 20E County Anderson
Contructor Conipany Tools ' AT NO. 15-003-238100000
Spud Date April 21, 1995 Dace Reached 1D April 28, 1995
‘Thickness off Scrata Fomution o Toral Dench
0- 2 _ Topsoil 2
16 Clay & Sandrock 18
32 - Shale ' 50
25 Lime 75
43 Shale 118
44 Lime 162
3 Shale 165
11 Lime 176
30 Shale 206
51 Lime 257
177 Shale 434
17 Lime 451
60 Shale 511
31 Lime 542
13 Shale 555
20 ' Lime-Broken 575
16 Shale-Limey 591
6 Lime 597
10 Shale 607
4 Lime 611
8 Shale 619
3 Black Shale 622
7 Shale-Grey 629
2 Shale & Lime Streaks 631
2 Shale 633
3 Shale-Limey 636
1 0il Sand 637
2 Sandy Shale 63
1 Shale-Counle of Sand Chips 640
1 Shale 641
1 Shale-Few 0il Sand Chips 642
1 Cil Sand-Broken-Poor 643
4 Shale 647
1 0il Sand-Broken-Good Odor 648
4 0il Sand-Good 0il Show 657,
1 0il Sand-Broken-Good Odor 653
22 Sandy Shale-Dry 675
2 Black Sand ' 677
27 Shale 704
2 Lime 7045
70 Shale 776

g LER
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Coal
Shale
Sand
Core
Shale

777
786
788
808
855



AP oL L DA N

I g ACRTY
Conservation Division IZ ﬂ I l Qﬂ Q Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Mdain St., Ste. 220 J B \Gaiadad oy Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

Pat Apple, Commissioner

February 05, 2018

Vernon Hemreck

Sirius Energy Corp.

526 COUNTRY PL, SOUTH
ABILENE, TX 79606-7032

Re:Plugging Application
API1 15-003-23810-00-00
WEST VAN WINKLE E-15
SW/4 Sec.13-21S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Vernon Hemreck:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 3 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 3’s phone number is (620) 902-6450.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 3, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer
(CDP-5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after August 05, 2018. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to
submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The August 05, 2018 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you
by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will
still result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 3



	olicense: 34170
	oname: Sirius Energy Corp.
	oaddr1: 526 COUNTRY PL, SOUTH
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: ABILENE
	ostate: TX
	ozip: 79606
	ozip4: 7032
	ocontact: Vernon Hemreck
	oarea: 785
	ophone: 4331670
	API: 15-003-23810-00-00
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 13
	Township: 21
	Range: 20
	RangeDirection: East
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 593
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 2796
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Anderson
	lname: WEST VAN WINKLE
	wellnumber: E-15
	welltype: OIL
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 7
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 20
	surfacecasingcement: 5
	productioncasingsize: 2.8750
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 849
	productioncasingcement: 95
	perfbridgeplug: 

	elevation: 1047
	elevtakenfrom: GL
	td: 849
	pbtd: 
	anhydrite: 
	ConditionOfWell: Good
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: Run 3/4 inch pipe approx. 849 feet and fill 2 inch pipe with approx. 20 sacks.
Run 1 inch pipe to bottom and fill backside to surface with approx. 100 sacks.
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: Vernon Hemreck
	comprepaddress: 914 S Vine
	comprepcity: Garnett
	comprepstate: KS
	comprepzip: 66032
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 785
	comprepphone: 4331760
	pluggerlicense: 99998
	pluggername: COMPANY TOOLS
	pluggeraddress1: 
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: 
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 
	pluggerzip4: 
	pluggerarea: 
	pluggerphone: -
	plugdate: 02/28/2018
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: Vernon Hemreck
	ContactPhoneArea: 785
	ContactPhoneNumber: 4331760
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumer: 
	ContactEmailAddress: kts@mail.dk
	SurfaceOwnerName: Charles L. Foltz
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 26994 NE 1700 Road
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Garnett
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 66032
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


